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Atal Medical & Research University, H.P.
(A State Govt. University)

(SLBS Govt. Medical College & Hospital Campus, Ner Chowk, Mandi, H.P.)
Website:- amruhp.ac.in, Email: coemedicaluniv.mandi@gmail.com, Phone No. 01905-243967

No. AMRU/COE/Eva1/SR Result- Is 1 Dated: 12 — O

NOTICE
It is for information to all candidates that the Final result of Senior Resident/

Specialist Tutor appointment exam conducted on 25
ff
February, 2026 is released

(Annexure-A).

It is also clarified that for calculation of service incentives the cut-off date is the

last date of submission of applications, i.e., 26.12.2026, as mentioned in the first

advertisement issued vide Notice No. AMRU/(COE)-Resident Doctor/-8407 dated

20.12.2025.

Furthermore, candidates are informed that the physical counselling is scheduled

to be held on 16.03.2026 at 10:00 AM onwards at the campus of Shri Lal Bahadur

Shastri Government Medical College & Hospital, Ner Chowk, Mandi (H.P.).

Controller of Examinations

Atal Medical & Research University
Nerchowk, Mandi



Annexure A

Final result of Exam conducted for the appointment of Senior Resident/ Specialist Tutors on 25th
February, 2026

Date of release 11.03.2026

Anesthesiology

Sr. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23

Name

Priyanka
Madhulika Lakra

Gurvinder Kaur
Abhilash Sharma

Tanu Priya Kaushal

Supriya
Latesh Saphiya
Nandini Sharma

Puneet
Vivek Sharma

Neha Bahadur
Maninder Singh

Nehriya

Ankush Bhagta
Abhinay Chauhan

Neeru

Name

Urja Bali

Arvind Chopra
Gaurav Kumar
Divya Rana

Biochemistry

Payal Kumari

Name

Paras Chauhan
Parul Sethi

Priyanka Sharma

Roll No.

25151007

25151033

25151071

25151073

25151089
25151094
25151113

25151114

25151128

25151129

25151133

25151135

25151153

25151167

25151170

Roll No.

25151040

25151047

25151048

25151064

Roll No.

25151086

Net Marks Incentives

120
90

98
127
147

139
110
71

108

95
117

115

122

126

123

Anatomy

0.52

0

0

9.123

0

5.101

0

0

0

Net Marks Incen tives

70
125
160
124

0

0

Net Marks Incen tives

172

Community Medicine

Roll No. Net Marks Incentives

25151027

25151068
25151174

100
127

76

Total
Marks
120.52
90
98

127

147

139

110
71

117.123
95

117

120.101

122

126

123

Total
Marks
70
125

160
124

Total
Marks
172

Total
Marks
100

127

76

Application Quota

In-Service

Direct

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

Direct

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

Name

Dermatology, Venerology & Leprosy
Total

Roll No. Net Marks Incentives
Marks
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24
25
26

27

28
29

30
31

32

33

34
35

36
37

38
39
40

41

43
44
45
46

47
48

49
50
51

52
53

Upasana Chauhan
Abhinav Chawla
Ankur Sharma

Shivani Vashisht

Name

Amit Banyal

Aman Chauhan

Name

Aman Sharma
Kajal Arora

Joginder Singh
Pathania

Ritwik Singh
Priya Kumari

Avinash Chauhan

Name

Rohit Negi
Kushal Kumar
Anshu Attri
Isha Sharma

Shallabh Sharma

Name

Riti Kapoor
Manisha Kumari
Manvi Sharma
Vikas Nath
Priyanka Rao
Amritanshu

Kanika Attri
Ankur Rana

Name

Ekta Thakur

Rupika
Sonal Jamwal

Meenakshi Thakur
Nitika Sharma

25151018

25151021

25151061

25151169

91
146
83
86

2.734

8.663

Forensic Medicine

Roll No. Net Marks Incentives

25151019

25151020
125
115

General Medicine

Roll No. Net Marks Incentives

25151038

25151109

25151127

25151143

25151147

25151149

140

130

115

150
125

155

8.827

8.822

6.57

General Surgery
Roll No. Net Marks Incentives

25151013

25151030

25151112

25151171

25151181

111

70

81
101
50

0

6.564

1.973

Microbiology

Roll No. Net Marks Incentives

25151065

25151099
25151107

25151 116

25151120

25151121

25151157

25151168

72
106
126
96
145
110
88

56

6.598

o
0

0

0

Obstetrics & Gynaecology
Roll No. Net Marks Incentives

25151025

25151046
25151074

25151090
25151097

88
52
121
95

72

6.537

0

2.608

93.734
146

91.663
86

Total
Marks
125

115

Total
Marks
148.827
130

123.822

150

131.57
155

Total
Marks
111

70
87.564
101

51.973

Total
Marks
78.598
106
126

96
145

110
88

62.148

Total
Marks

88
58.537
121

95
74.608

In-Service

Direct

In-Service

Direct

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

Direct

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

Direct

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service
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54
55

56

57

58

59

60
61

62

63

65
66
67

68
69
70

71

72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80

81

82
83

85

Amar Dass
Sonika Thakur

Shivani

Tenzinttsomo Tenga

Abhipsa Sharma

Name

Hiteshi

Prithvi
Drishti Kaushal
Deeksha Dogra
Sejal Katoch
GarimaVyas

Neha
Saurabh Jain

Navneet Sharma
Arpit Joshi

Kanupriya Raghav
Arushi Rattan

Name

Satish Kumar Nunna

Rishabh Gupta
Anup Kumar
Pankit Shekhar

Ajay Pal
Dixit Gautam
Kautilya

Gurdyal Singh

Sudhir Kumar
Rahul

Name

Aakriti
Shivani Thakur
Diksha Thakur

Priyanka Bhatia
Chander

Name

25151139

25151140

25151141

25151161

25151178

Roll No.

25151006
25151008

25151044

25151049
25151050

25151053

25151058
25151077

25151082

25151098

25151102

25151175

Roll No.

25151024

25151034

25151069

25151093

25151119

25151 125

25151132

25151145

25151179

25151184

75
93
48

72

77

Opthamology

0

0

6.581

Net Marks Incentives

120

77
126
79

137
71

59
103
130
40

111
148

0

2.816

0

8.767

4.866
1.978

Orthopedics
Net Marks Incentives

125

137
85

125
115
135
142
115
95

75

0

6.603

0

0

0

2.767

Otorhinolaryngology

Roll No. Net Marks Incentives

25151076

25151146

25151164

25151165

25151185

Roll No.

56
71
108
76
63

1.978

0

2.794
1.973

6.542

75
93

48

78.581

77

Total
Marks
120

79.816
126

79
137

71

67.767
103

130
44.866

112.978
148

Total
Marks

125

137
85

131.603
115

135

142

115

95
77.767

Total
Marks
57.978
71

1 10.794
77.973
69.542

Total
Marks

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

Paediatrics

Net Marks Incentives
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86
87
88

89
90
91

92
93

94
95

96
97

98

99
100

101
102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116
117
118

Kashish
Sandeep Kumar
Surbhi Bharti
Swati Chandel

Amit Kumar
Chander Kanta
Anuj Guleria
Shikha Sharma

Name

Deepika

Pranav

Umesh Kumar
Shweta Khinder

Kailash Mohan
Bhandari

Abhishek Daroach
Jyotsana Pandav

Name

Chandni Rathour

Komal
Neelam Kumari
Deeksha Sharma
Sachin Sharma

Ira Sharma

Sakshi Sharma

Rohit Chauhan

Name

Neelam
Kanu Kapoor
Rohit Raher

Rajendra kumar
Vikas Sood

Name

Rishav Dhiman
Praveen Kumar

Rishika
Arju Sharma

Neha Devi

25151043

25151056
25151080

25151095
25151122

25151160

25151173

25151183

Roll No.

25151009

25151016

25151023

25151052

25151092

25151138

25151 151

Roll No.

25151003
25151017

25151029

25151032

25151037

25151041

25151096

25151115

Roll No.

25151010

25151062

25151103

25151124

25151176

105
98
118
100
112

92

125
127

6.52

0.559
0

0

Pathology
Net Marks Incentives

112
138

125
85

71

128
119

Pharmacology

6.537

0

Net Marks Incentives

142

139
195
168
180

145
170
150

0

0

0

4.866
0

0

Physiology
Net Marks Incentives

85
96

105
105
86

0

0

0

10

0

Radiodiagnosis
Roll No. Net Marks Incentives

25151002

25151004
25151014

25151070

25151083

127
85
87
101

130

8.805
0

0

105

104.52
118

100.559
112

92
125

127

Total
Marks
118.537
138

125

85

71

128

119

Total
Marks
142
139
195

172.866
180

145

170
150

Total
Marks

85

96
105

115

86

Total
Marks
127

93.805
87
101

130

Direct

In-Service

Direct

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

Direct

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service
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119
120

121

122

123

124

125

126
127

128

129

130
131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

Dolly Rana
Akshay Kumar
Ankush Kumar
Smriti Sharma
Digvijay Singh

Kaushal
Naresh Kumar

Radiotherapy

Ajay

Deep Kumar
Maitry Acharya

Name

Vir Singh

Hitesh Thakur
Sherup Chhoden
Anurag Dhiman

25151084
25151100

25151104

25151 108

25151131

25151158

130
84
108

83

45

78

0

0

0

Radiotherapy

Roll No. Net Marks Incentives

25151015

25151039
25151 101

97

69
91

2.734

Tuberculosis & Respiratory

Roll No. Net Marks Incentives

25151035

25151051

25151159

25151 182

150
152
155
152

8.822

0

0

130

84
108

83

45

78

Total
Marks

97
71.734

91

Total
Marks
158.822
152

155

152

Immuno Hematology & Blood Transfusion
Name

Aishwarya Sharma

Name

Neha Sharma
Vaishali Sandal
Kriti Sahore

Kiran Sharma

Swati Sharma

Shubham Shree
Patyal

Name

Priyavrat Purohit

Name

Kunal Malhotra

Roll No. Net Marks Incentives

25151067

Roll No.

25151045

25151054

25151081

25151085

25151130

25151156

89

Psychiatry

Net Marks Incentives

116

130
123
130
105

131

o

0

Nuclear Medicine

Roll No. Net Marks Incentives

25151079 116 0

Total
Marks

89

Total
Marks
116

130

123

130
105

131

Total
Marks
116

Urology/ Renal Transplant Surgery
Roll No. Net Marks Incentives

25151059 155 2.899

Total
Marks
157.899

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

Direct

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

Direct

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service

In-Service
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