



Atal Medical & Research University, H.P.

(A State Govt. University)

(SLBS Govt. Medical College & Hospital Campus, Ner Chowk, Mandi, H.P.)

Website:- amruhp.ac.in, Email: coemedicaluniv.mandi@gmail.com, Phone No. 01905-243967

No. AMRU/COE/Eval/SR Result- 1514

Dated: 12-03-2026

NOTICE

It is for information to all candidates that the Final result of Senior Resident/ Specialist Tutor appointment exam conducted on 25th February, 2026 is released **(Annexure-A)**.

It is also clarified that for calculation of service incentives the cut-off date is the last date of submission of applications, i.e., 26.12.2026, as mentioned in the first advertisement issued vide Notice No. AMRU/(COE)-Resident Doctor/-8407 dated 20.12.2025.

Furthermore, candidates are informed that the physical counselling is scheduled to be held on 16.03.2026 at 10:00 AM onwards at the campus of Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Government Medical College & Hospital, Ner Chowk, Mandi (H.P.).

Controller of Examinations

Atal Medical & Research University

Nerchowk, Mandi

Annexure A**Final result of Exam conducted for the appointment of Senior Resident/ Specialist Tutors on 25th February, 2026****Date of release 11.03.2026****Anesthesiology**

Sr. No.	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	Application Quota
1	Priyanka	25151007	120	0.52	120.52	In-Service
2	Madhulika Lakra	25151033	90	NA	90	Direct
3	Gurvinder Kaur	25151071	98	0	98	In-Service
4	Abhilash Sharma	25151073	127	0	127	In-Service
5	Tanu Priya Kaushal	25151089	147	0	147	In-Service
6	Supriya	25151094	139	0	139	In-Service
7	Latesh Saphiya	25151113	110	0	110	In-Service
8	Nandini Sharma	25151114	71	0	71	In-Service
9	Puneet	25151128	108	9.123	117.123	In-Service
10	Vivek Sharma	25151129	95	0	95	In-Service
11	Neha Bahadur	25151133	117	0	117	In-Service
12	Maninder Singh Nehriya	25151135	115	5.101	120.101	In-Service
13	Ankush Bhagta	25151153	122	0	122	In-Service
14	Abhinay Chauhan	25151167	126	0	126	In-Service
15	Neeru	25151170	123	0	123	In-Service

Anatomy

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
16	Urja Bali	25151040	70	NA	70	Direct
17	Arvind Chopra	25151047	125	0	125	In-Service
18	Gaurav Kumar	25151048	160	0	160	In-Service
19	Divya Rana	25151064	124	0	124	In-Service

Biochemistry

		Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
20	Payal Kumari	25151086	172	0	172	In-Service

Community Medicine

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
21	Paras Chauhan	25151027	100	0	100	In-Service
22	Parul Sethi	25151068	127	0	127	In-Service
23	Priyanka Sharma	25151174	76	0	76	In-Service

Dermatology, Venerology & Leprosy

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
--	------	----------	-----------	------------	-------------	--

24	Upasana Chauhan	25151018	91	2.734	93.734	In-Service
25	Abhinav Chawla	25151021	146	NA	146	Direct
26	Ankur Sharma	25151061	83	8.663	91.663	In-Service
27	Shivani Vashisht	25151169	86	NA	86	Direct
Forensic Medicine						
	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
28	Amit Banyal	25151019	125	0	125	In-Service
29	Aman Chauhan	25151020	115	0	115	In-Service
General Medicine						
	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
30	Aman Sharma	25151038	140	8.827	148.827	In-Service
31	Kajal Arora	25151109	130	NA	130	Direct
32	Joginder Singh Pathania	25151127	115	8.822	123.822	In-Service
33	Ritwik Singh	25151143	150	0	150	In-Service
34	Priya Kumari	25151147	125	6.57	131.57	In-Service
35	Avinash Chauhan	25151149	155	0	155	In-Service
General Surgery						
	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
36	Rohit Negi	25151013	111	NA	111	Direct
37	Kushal Kumar	25151030	70	0	70	In-Service
38	Anshu Attri	25151112	81	6.564	87.564	In-Service
39	Isha Sharma	25151171	101	0	101	In-Service
40	Shallabh Sharma	25151181	50	1.973	51.973	In-Service
Microbiology						
	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
41	Riti Kapoor	25151065	72	6.598	78.598	In-Service
42	Manisha Kumari	25151099	106	0	106	In-Service
43	Manvi Sharma	25151107	126	0	126	In-Service
44	Vikas Nath	25151116	96	0	96	In-Service
45	Priyanka Rao	25151120	145	0	145	In-Service
46	Amritanshu	25151121	110	0	110	In-Service
47	Kanika Attri	25151157	88	0	88	In-Service
48	Ankur Rana	25151168	56	6.148	62.148	In-Service
Obstetrics & Gynaecology						
	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
49	Ekta Thakur	25151025	88	0	88	In-Service
50	Rupika	25151046	52	6.537	58.537	In-Service
51	Sonal Jamwal	25151074	121	0	121	In-Service
52	Meenakshi Thakur	25151090	95	0	95	In-Service
53	Nitika Sharma	25151097	72	2.608	74.608	In-Service


 Controller of Examinations
 Atal Medical & Research University, h.p
 175009

54	Amar Dass	25151139	75	0	75	In-Service
55	Sonika Thakur	25151140	93	0	93	In-Service
56	Shivani	25151141	48	0	48	In-Service
57	Tenzinttsomo Tenga	25151161	72	6.581	78.581	In-Service
58	Abhipsa Sharma	25151178	77	0	77	In-Service

Ophthalmology

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
59	Hiteshi	25151006	120	0	120	In-Service
60	Prithvi	25151008	77	2.816	79.816	In-Service
61	Drishiti Kaushal	25151044	126	0	126	In-Service
62	Deeksha Dogra	25151049	79	0	79	In-Service
63	Sejal Katoch	25151050	137	0	137	In-Service
64	Garima Vyas	25151053	71	0	71	In-Service
65	Neha	25151058	59	8.767	67.767	In-Service
66	Saurabh Jain	25151077	103	0	103	In-Service
67	Navneet Sharma	25151082	130	0	130	In-Service
68	Arpit Joshi	25151098	40	4.866	44.866	In-Service
69	Kanupriya Raghav	25151102	111	1.978	112.978	In-Service
70	Arushi Rattan	25151175	148	0	148	In-Service

Orthopedics

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
71	Satish Kumar Nunna	25151024	125	0	125	In-Service
72	Rishabh Gupta	25151034	137	0	137	In-Service
73	Anup Kumar	25151069	85	0	85	In-Service
74	Pankit Shekhar	25151093	125	6.603	131.603	In-Service
75	Ajay Pal	25151119	115	0	115	In-Service
76	Dixit Gautam	25151125	135	0	135	In-Service
77	Kautilya	25151132	142	0	142	In-Service
78	Gurdial Singh	25151145	115	0	115	In-Service
79	Sudhir Kumar	25151179	95	0	95	In-Service
80	Rahul	25151184	75	2.767	77.767	In-Service

Otorhinolaryngology

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
81	Aakriti	25151076	56	1.978	57.978	In-Service
82	Shivani Thakur	25151146	71	0	71	In-Service
83	Diksha Thakur	25151164	108	2.794	110.794	In-Service
84	Priyanka Bhatia	25151165	76	1.973	77.973	In-Service
85	Chander	25151185	63	6.542	69.542	In-Service

Paediatrics

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
--	------	----------	-----------	------------	-------------	--



86	Kashish	25151043	105	NA	105	Direct
87	Sandeep Kumar	25151056	98	6.52	104.52	In-Service
88	Surbhi Bharti	25151080	118	NA	118	Direct
89	Swati Chandel	25151095	100	0.559	100.559	In-Service
90	Amit Kumar	25151122	112	0	112	In-Service
91	Chander Kanta	25151160	92	0	92	In-Service
92	Anuj Guleria	25151173	125	0	125	In-Service
93	Shikha Sharma	25151183	127	0	127	In-Service

Pathology

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
94	Deepika	25151009	112	6.537	118.537	In-Service
95	Pranav	25151016	138	0	138	In-Service
96	Umesh Kumar	25151023	125	0	125	In-Service
97	Shweta Khinder	25151052	85	NA	85	Direct
98	Kailash Mohan Bhandari	25151092	71	0	71	In-Service
99	Abhishek Daroach	25151138	128	0	128	In-Service
100	Jyotsana Pandav	25151151	119	0	119	In-Service

Pharmacology

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
101	Chandni Rathour	25151003	142	0	142	In-Service
102	Komal	25151017	139	0	139	In-Service
103	Neelam Kumari	25151029	195	0	195	In-Service
104	Deeksha Sharma	25151032	168	4.866	172.866	In-Service
105	Sachin Sharma	25151037	180	0	180	In-Service
106	Ira Sharma	25151041	145	0	145	In-Service
107	Sakshi Sharma	25151096	170	0	170	In-Service
108	Rohit Chauhan	25151115	150	0	150	In-Service

Physiology

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
109	Neelam	25151010	85	0	85	In-Service
110	Kanu Kapoor	25151062	96	0	96	In-Service
111	Rohit Raheer	25151103	105	0	105	In-Service
112	Rajendra kumar	25151124	105	10	115	In-Service
113	Vikas Sood	25151176	86	0	86	In-Service

Radiodiagnosis

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
114	Rishav Dhiman	25151002	127	0	127	In-Service
115	Praveen Kumar	25151004	85	8.805	93.805	In-Service
116	Rishika	25151014	87	0	87	In-Service
117	Arju Sharma	25151070	101	0	101	In-Service
118	Neha Devi	25151083	130	0	130	In-Service

119	Dolly Rana	25151084	130	0	130	In-Service
120	Akshay Kumar	25151100	84	0	84	In-Service
121	Ankush Kumar	25151104	108	0	108	In-Service
122	Smriti Sharma	25151108	83	0	83	In-Service
123	Digvijay Singh Kaushal	25151131	45	0	45	In-Service
124	Naresh Kumar	25151158	78	0	78	In-Service

Radiotherapy

	Radiotherapy	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
125	Ajay	25151015	97	0	97	In-Service
126	Deep Kumar	25151039	69	2.734	71.734	In-Service
127	Maitry Acharya	25151101	91	NA	91	Direct

Tuberculosis & Respiratory

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
128	Vir Singh	25151035	150	8.822	158.822	In-Service
129	Hitesh Thakur	25151051	152	0	152	In-Service
130	Sherup Chhoden	25151159	155	0	155	In-Service
131	Anurag Dhiman	25151182	152	0	152	In-Service

Immuno Hematology & Blood Transfusion

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
132	Aishwarya Sharma	25151067	89	0	89	In-Service

Psychiatry

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
133	Neha Sharma	25151045	116	0	116	In-Service
134	Vaishali Sandal	25151054	130	NA	130	Direct
135	Kriti Sahore	25151081	123	0	123	In-Service
136	Kiran Sharma	25151085	130	0	130	In-Service
137	Swati Sharma	25151130	105	0	105	In-Service
138	Shubham Shree Patyal	25151156	131	0	131	In-Service

Nuclear Medicine

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
139	Priyavrat Purohit	25151079	116	0	116	In-Service

Urology/ Renal Transplant Surgery

	Name	Roll No.	Net Marks	Incentives	Total Marks	
140	Kunal Malhotra	25151059	155	2.899	157.899	In-Service



Controller of Examinations
Atal Medical & Research University, h.p
Ner-Chowk, Mandi-175008